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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage
Short distance, F

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE ZAKIS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 96 m  
LOWEST POINT 54 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 42 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 352 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 43 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 4      
RACE DISTANCE 10,000 km
HOMOLOGATION 20/67.01/2.5

LOCATION : Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Snowing     SNOW : New, wet TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 2,0°C

LIST n°623     APPLIED PENALTY: 73,01               CALCULATED PENALTY: 73,01 F = 800

Records : 30 At Start : 28      Did Not Finish : 2      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 26

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība LAT4137.000  /  11.02.2023 at 11:33  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Men     10 km (2,5 km x 4)

1 50 3550114 BIKSE Indulis 1995 LAT IB SKI TEAM 27:41.9 73,01

2 49 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 27:42.3 0.4 73,20

3 47 3550234 EIDUKS Edijs 2003 LAT TEAM EIDUKI 27:49.0 7.1 76,43

4 42 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 29:21.5 1:39.6 120,96

5 44 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 29:49.7 2:07.8 134,53

6 37 3550181 KOVGERS Kristers 1992 LAT DAKO Ziemeļvidzeme 30:56.4 3:14.5 166,64

7 45 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 31:16.9 3:35.0 176,51

8 39 3550283 LEPESKINS Ritvars 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 31:33.4 3:51.5 184,45

9 25 DAĻECKIS Mārtiņš 1986 LAT Cēsis 31:39.4 3:57.5 187,34

10 48 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 31:53.4 4:11.5 194,08

11 34 3550278 UPENIEKS Rainers 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 32:27.7 4:45.8 210,59

12 43 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT SS Arkādija 32:31.3 4:49.4 212,32

13 35 3550100 BODNIEKS Valdis 1983 LAT NSWACT XC Club 33:07.1 5:25.2 229,55

14 38 3550266 LUKSTINS Peteris 2006 LAT SS Arkādija 33:50.7 6:08.8 250,54

15 21 PRAULĪTIS Reinis 1991 LAT - 34:21.8 6:39.9 265,51

16 41 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 34:28.5 6:46.6 268,74

17 32 3550276 JEKIMOVS Ernests 2006 LAT CPSS 34:44.9 7:03.0 276,63

18 28 IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 34:48.9 7:07.0 278,56

19 31 3550279 FOGELIS Kajs 2006 LAT Balvu sporta skola 35:15.0 7:33.1 291,12

20 24 BERĢIS Niks 2005 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 35:36.8 7:54.9 301,62

21 40 3550275 CIRCENS Eriks 2004 LAT Ziemeļlatgales sporta centrs 36:07.3 8:25.4 316,30

22 29 3550261 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians 2004 LAT SS Arkādija 37:14.5 9:32.6 348,65

23 22 ENDE Dāvis 2004 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 37:30.1 9:48.2 356,16

24 27 ULASS Zigurds 2006 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 39:04.9 11:23.0 401,79

25 23 PRIEDĪTIS Oskars 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 40:07.0 12:25.1 431,68

26 26 ŽĪGURS Renārs 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 44:15.4 16:33.5 551,26

Did Not Start (2)

33 3550277 FREIVALDS Emils 2006 LAT CPSS

46 3550264 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs 2006 LAT SS Arkādija

Did Not Finish (2)

30 3550185 BERZINS Roberts 1989 LAT -

36 3550237 BERNANS Edgars 1986 LAT -
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage
Short distance, F

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE ZAKIS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 96 m  
LOWEST POINT 54 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 42 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 176 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 43 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 2      
RACE DISTANCE 5,000 km
HOMOLOGATION 20/67.01/2.5

LOCATION : Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Snowing     SNOW : New, wet TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 2,0°C

LIST n°623     APPLIED PENALTY: 52,90               CALCULATED PENALTY: 52,90 F = 800

Records : 22 At Start : 19      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 19

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība LAT4136.000  /  11.02.2023 at 10:34  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Women     5 km (2,5 km x 2)

1 22 3395131 KAASIKU Kaidy 2001 EST - 15:42.1 52,90

2 21 3395132 KAASIKU Keidy 2001 EST - 15:48.9 6.8 58,67

3 20 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madonas BJSS 17:04.5 1:22.4 122,87

4 16 3555110 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT SS Arkādija 18:47.2 3:05.1 210,08

5 19 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 19:04.4 3:22.3 224,69

6 18 3555113 KAPARKALEJA Linda 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 19:17.1 3:35.0 235,47

7 17 3555107 SUMINSKA Adriana 2005 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 19:34.8 3:52.7 250,50

8 13 3555117 ZAVJALOVA Zozefine 2004 LAT Ogre OK/SC 19:52.4 4:10.3 265,45

9 12 3555118 BREMZE Elize 2005 LAT Ogre OK/SC 20:14.7 4:32.6 284,38

10 9 3555112 PENCE Jolanta 2004 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 20:35.9 4:53.8 302,39

11 15 3555101 VALSKA Ieva 2003 LAT CPSS 21:19.2 5:37.1 339,15

12 7 3555098 VOLKA Liga 2004 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 21:55.7 6:13.6 370,15

13 4 GRĪNBERGA Emīlija 2006 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 22:38.0 6:55.9 406,07

14 8 3555108 BUKSA Marta 2005 LAT SS Arkādija 22:54.9 7:12.8 420,42

15 5 SALMIŅA Līva 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 23:08.8 7:26.7 432,22

16 10 3555109 GARISONE Ulrika 2005 LAT SS Arkādija 23:18.5 7:36.4 440,46

17 14 3555114 VIGANTE Lauma 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 23:22.8 7:40.7 444,11

18 1 KURCIŠA Viktorija 2006 LAT SS Arkādija 27:46.1 12:04.0 667,70

19 6 3555096 DREIKA Anna Katrina 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 27:59.3 12:17.2 678,91

Did Not Start (3)

2 ZILE Olga 1984 LAT -

3 BUŠA Patrīcija 2006 LAT Siguldas sporta skola

11 3555115 VECKALNINA Madara 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage
Short distance, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība LAT4137.000  /  11.02.2023 at 11:36  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  V     10 km (2,5 km x 4)  

1 50 3550114 BIKSE Indulis 1995 LAT IB SKI TEAM 27:41.9

2 37 3550181 KOVGERS Kristers 1992 LAT DAKO Ziemeļvidzeme 30:56.4 3:14.5

3 25 DAĻECKIS Mārtiņš 1986 LAT Cēsis 31:39.4 3:57.5

4 43 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT SS Arkādija 32:31.3 4:49.4

5 35 3550100 BODNIEKS Valdis 1983 LAT NSWACT XC Club 33:07.1 5:25.2

6 21 PRAULĪTIS Reinis 1991 LAT - 34:21.8 6:39.9

Did Not Finish (2)

30 3550185 BERZINS Roberts 1989 LAT -

36 3550237 BERNANS Edgars 1986 LAT -

  V20     10 km (2,5 km x 4)  

1 49 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 27:42.3

2 47 3550234 EIDUKS Edijs 2003 LAT TEAM EIDUKI 27:49.0 6.7

3 42 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 29:21.5 1:39.2

4 44 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 29:49.7 2:07.4

5 45 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 31:16.9 3:34.6

6 48 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 31:53.4 4:11.1

7 41 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 34:28.5 6:46.2

8 40 3550275 CIRCENS Eriks 2004 LAT Ziemeļlatgales sporta centrs 36:07.3 8:25.0

9 29 3550261 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians 2004 LAT SS Arkādija 37:14.5 9:32.2

10 22 ENDE Dāvis 2004 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 37:30.1 9:47.8

  V18     10 km (2,5 km x 4)  

1 39 3550283 LEPESKINS Ritvars 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 31:33.4

2 34 3550278 UPENIEKS Rainers 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 32:27.7 54.3

3 38 3550266 LUKSTINS Peteris 2006 LAT SS Arkādija 33:50.7 2:17.3

4 32 3550276 JEKIMOVS Ernests 2006 LAT CPSS 34:44.9 3:11.5

5 28 IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 34:48.9 3:15.5

6 31 3550279 FOGELIS Kajs 2006 LAT Balvu sporta skola 35:15.0 3:41.6

7 24 BERĢIS Niks 2005 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 35:36.8 4:03.4

8 27 ULASS Zigurds 2006 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 39:04.9 7:31.5

9 23 PRIEDĪTIS Oskars 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 40:07.0 8:33.6

10 26 ŽĪGURS Renārs 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 44:15.4 12:42.0

Did Not Start (2)

33 3550277 FREIVALDS Emils 2006 LAT CPSS

46 3550264 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs 2006 LAT SS Arkādija
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage
Short distance, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība LAT4136.000  /  11.02.2023 at 10:35  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  S     5 km (2,5 km x 2)  

1 20 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madonas BJSS 17:04.5

2 7 3555098 VOLKA Liga 2004 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 21:55.7 4:51.2

Did Not Start (1)

2 ZILE Olga 1984 LAT -

  S20     5 km (2,5 km x 2)  

1 19 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 19:04.4

2 13 3555117 ZAVJALOVA Zozefine 2004 LAT Ogre OK/SC 19:52.4 48.0

3 9 3555112 PENCE Jolanta 2004 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 20:35.9 1:31.5

4 15 3555101 VALSKA Ieva 2003 LAT CPSS 21:19.2 2:14.8

5 6 3555096 DREIKA Anna Katrina 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 27:59.3 8:54.9

  S18     5 km (2,5 km x 2)  

1 16 3555110 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT SS Arkādija 18:47.2

2 18 3555113 KAPARKALEJA Linda 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 19:17.1 29.9

3 17 3555107 SUMINSKA Adriana 2005 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 19:34.8 47.6

4 12 3555118 BREMZE Elize 2005 LAT Ogre OK/SC 20:14.7 1:27.5

5 4 GRĪNBERGA Emīlija 2006 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 22:38.0 3:50.8

6 8 3555108 BUKSA Marta 2005 LAT SS Arkādija 22:54.9 4:07.7

7 5 SALMIŅA Līva 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 23:08.8 4:21.6

8 10 3555109 GARISONE Ulrika 2005 LAT SS Arkādija 23:18.5 4:31.3

9 14 3555114 VIGANTE Lauma 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 23:22.8 4:35.6

10 1 KURCIŠA Viktorija 2006 LAT SS Arkādija 27:46.1 8:58.9

Did Not Start (2)

3 BUŠA Patrīcija 2006 LAT Siguldas sporta skola

11 3555115 VECKALNINA Madara 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage
Short distance, F

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība 11.02.2023 at 16:02  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  V16     5 km (2,5 km x 2)  

1 55 BILĀNS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 14:18.2

2 71 SILIŅŠ Lūkass 2007 LAT Ogre OK/SC 14:50.1 31.9

3 61 GRASIS Renārs 2007 LAT Ogre OK/SC 14:50.5 32.3

4 88 ŠTERNS Bruno 2007 LAT Ogre OK/SC 15:21.8 1:03.6

5 51 ŽAGARS Jānis 2008 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 15:25.7 1:07.5

6 60 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 2008 LAT CPSS 15:26.4 1:08.2

7 84 CIRCENS Indriķis Ints 2007 LAT Balvu sporta skola 15:26.6 1:08.4

8 69 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 15:27.6 1:09.4

9 72 ZILIS Gļebs 2008 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 15:33.9 1:15.7

10 58 MAČIONIS Žanis 2007 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 16:30.5 2:12.3

11 79 KANCĀNS Emīls 2007 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 16:38.8 2:20.6

12 76 PLOTKA Ernests 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 16:43.6 2:25.4

13 70 ŠKAĻIKOVS Alekss 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 16:56.1 2:37.9

14 68 KRŪMIŅŠ Kaspars 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 17:30.1 3:11.9

15 56 VECELIS Mārtiņš Severīns 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 17:32.2 3:14.0

16 57 LANCS Mārtiņš 2007 LAT CPSS 17:53.8 3:35.6

17 62 ZAURIŅŠ Emīls 2007 LAT CPSS 18:13.9 3:55.7

18 85 SALMIŅŠ Matīss 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 18:15.2 3:57.0

19 64 ÉLERTS Kristaps 2007 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 18:16.2 3:58.0

20 89 STEPE Adrians 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 18:16.7 3:58.5

21 81 OSIS Valters 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 18:23.4 4:05.2

22 86 TUČS Alvis 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 18:30.4 4:12.2

23 77 IVANOVS Artjoms 2007 LAT OK Stiga 18:42.2 4:24.0

24 54 ZAZĪTIS Treviss 2008 LAT CPSS 18:44.7 4:26.5

25 87 NAPREJENKO Markus 2008 LAT CPSS 19:05.0 4:46.8

26 78 PLOTKA Aleksis 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 19:13.2 4:55.0

27 75 KALNIŅŠ Artūrs 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 19:37.3 5:19.1

28 63 IKNERS Rauls 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 20:23.2 6:05.0

29 91 OSMANIS Kristiāns 2008 LAT SS Arkādija 20:25.9 6:07.7

30 82 ŠĶĒLE Henriks 2008 LAT CPSS 20:28.2 6:10.0

31 67 ADLERS Ralfs 2008 LAT CPSS 20:33.9 6:15.7

32 73 SILIŅŠ Ralfs 2008 LAT CPSS 20:34.8 6:16.6

33 83 DAMME Adriāns 2007 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 21:02.1 6:43.9

34 80 GRANTS Ričards 2008 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 21:04.8 6:46.6

35 59 PUŽULIS Patriks 2008 LAT CPSS 22:06.5 7:48.3

36 65 KUĻŠS Deivids 2008 LAT Balvu sporta skola 22:33.3 8:15.1

37 53 BŪDA Roberts 2007 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 22:40.7 8:22.5

38 66 FJODOROVS Rolands 2008 LAT CPSS 24:22.2 10:04.0

Did Not Start (3)

52 ZĀLĪTIS Armands 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS

74 PAULIŅŠ Gregors 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola

90 PAIO Kristaps 2007 LAT Siguldas sporta skola
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage

Short distance, F

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība 11.02.2023 at 16:02  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  V40     10 km (2 km x 5)  

1 93 ĀK PAIPALS Jānis 1983 LAT JADA JD 30:41.6

2 98 ZILIS Aleksandrs 1977 LAT - 33:44.2 3:02.6

3 92 STUPELIS Kaspars 1982 LAT Mysport 34:53.4 4:11.8

4 94 KANCĀNS Kristaps 1981 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 38:35.3 7:53.7

5 96 DOKĀNS Jānis 1981 LAT Ziemeļlatgales sporta centrs 41:24.1 10:42.5

Did Not Start (2)

95 RADZIŅŠ Vīgants 1974 LAT LMT Sporta klubs

97 ERTS Edgars 1976 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs

  S40     4 km (2 km x 2)  

1 103 STABULNIECE Inga 1974 LAT - 17:27.2

  V50     10 km (2 km x 5)  

1 99 BIRKENTĀLS Mareks 1971 LAT SK RAIMAKS 32:09.2

2 102 NEIMANIS Gatis 1968 LAT Talsu biatlona klubs 34:34.4 2:25.2

3 100 PETUCHOV German 1969 LTU Startas 35:37.1 3:27.9

4 101 ŠĶĒPS Gints 1971 LAT - 40:07.2 7:58.0

  V60     4 km (2 km x 2)  

1 104 SEŠKENS Leons 1956 LAT Baltic Block Madona 15:01.2
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage
Short distance, F

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība 11.02.2023 at 15:33  /  Page 1/7

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  S16     3,6 km (1,2 km x 3)  

1 126 DJATKOVIČA Martīne 2008 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 12:12.1

2 120 ZAĶE Amēlija 2008 LAT CPSS 12:23.6 11.5

3 138 BURCEVA Valērija 2008 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 12:50.2 38.1

4 123 ZARIŅA Amanda Reilija 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 12:56.1 44.0

5 125 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 12:58.9 46.8

6 132 MARCINKEVIČA Keita 2008 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 13:04.9 52.8

7 121 SALAVA Anete 2007 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 13:21.7 1:09.6

8 139 BLEIDELE Stella 2007 LAT CPSS 14:01.7 1:49.6

9 122 ROŠTOKA Helēna 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 14:02.3 1:50.2

10 140 STRAUME Estere 2008 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 14:09.0 1:56.9

11 134 UPENIECE Ance 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 15:12.1 3:00.0

12 124 LABSVĪRA Eleanora 2008 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 15:17.9 3:05.8

13 128 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 15:27.5 3:15.4

14 129 OZOLIŅA Patrīcija 2007 LAT CPSS 15:46.6 3:34.5

15 135 GAILE Elizabete 2008 LAT SS Arkādija 15:57.1 3:45.0

16 131 RUTKOVSKA Viktorija 2008 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 16:08.4 3:56.3

17 127 NOVICĀNE Kate 2007 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 16:12.3 4:00.2

18 133 SUKURE Estere 2008 LAT CPSS 16:47.1 4:35.0

19 136 RODIONOVA Maija 2008 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 17:42.8 5:30.7

20 130 LŪSE Undīne 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 17:51.1 5:39.0

Did Not Start (2)

137 BRILTE Linda Elizebete 2008 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola

141 KAMZOLA Loreta 2007 LAT Balvu sporta skola

  V14     3,6 km (1,2 km x 3)  

1 100 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT CPSS 10:25.0

2 93 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 11:20.6 55.6

3 88 PIVORS Alvis 2009 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 11:37.6 1:12.6

4 79 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts 2009 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 11:48.0 1:23.0

5 80 BILĀNS Leo 2010 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 11:58.3 1:33.3

6 106 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 12:01.6 1:36.6

7 105 LAZDĀNS Māris 2009 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 12:18.7 1:53.7

8 110 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 12:28.6 2:03.6

9 95 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 12:30.0 2:05.0

10 115 VANAGS Emīls 2009 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 12:59.4 2:34.4

11 102 GULBIS Armands 2010 LAT CPSS 13:36.7 3:11.7

12 90 ARAMA Martins 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 13:41.2 3:16.2

13 113 BRICIS Rūdolfs 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 13:50.6 3:25.6

14 108 ĢEMZIS Eduards 2009 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 14:12.2 3:47.2

15 81 GERTMANIS Alberts 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 14:15.6 3:50.6

16 101 TATKINS Daniils 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 15:12.9 4:47.9

17 99 BIRĢELIS Marks Armands 2010 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 15:14.6 4:49.6

18 97 KURCIŠS Jēkabs 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 15:18.0 4:53.0
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage

Short distance, F

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība 11.02.2023 at 15:33  /  Page 2/7

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

19 119 RUTKIS Armands 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 15:19.6 4:54.6

20 89 BERKOLDS Raivo 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 15:24.4 4:59.4

21 82 MERŽVINSKIS Adriāns 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 15:27.1 5:02.1

22 103 HANSONS Ričards 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 15:29.5 5:04.5

23 114 KALAŠŅIKOVS Alekss 2010 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 15:39.6 5:14.6

24 98 IVANOVS Raitis 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 15:46.3 5:21.3

25 117 MARTEMJANOVS Mārcis 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 15:53.4 5:28.4

26 104 NOVICĀNS Everts 2009 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 16:04.9 5:39.9

27 83 MIČS Reinis 2009 LAT Balvu sporta skola 16:15.6 5:50.6

28 86 LUHAERS Emīls 2009 LAT CPSS 16:19.5 5:54.5

29 84 KRISTAPSONS Arkādijs 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 16:45.3 6:20.3

30 94 KECKO Marsels 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 17:44.0 7:19.0

31 96 RUTULIS Noa 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 17:46.9 7:21.9

32 112 LAKSIS Alberts 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 17:52.8 7:27.8

33 107 ERCMANIS Didzis 2010 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 17:53.4 7:28.4

34 92 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Viesturs 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 18:09.0 7:44.0

35 118 PAVĀRS Matīss 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 18:21.1 7:56.1

36 87 LAZDUPS Renārs 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 19:18.4 8:53.4

37 85 BRŪNIŅŠ Eduards 2010 LAT CPSS 20:01.8 9:36.8

38 116 SOBOLS Kristers 2010 LAT Balvu sporta skola 21:24.6 10:59.6

Did Not Start (3)

91 JONINS Jēkabs 2009 LAT CPSS

109 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS

111 VUŠKĀNS Valts 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS

  S14     2,4 km (1,2 km x 2)  

1 71 PLĀTE Alise 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 7:36.8

2 56 KRIEVIŅA Annija 2009 LAT CPSS 7:58.6 21.8

3 68 PIKSONE Estere 2009 LAT SK ASM 8:15.0 38.2

4 72 PLATACE Elīna 2009 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 8:22.6 45.8

5 63 SKUJIŅA Kate 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 8:34.8 58.0

6 77 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 8:37.3 1:00.5

7 59 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 8:39.3 1:02.5

8 57 APSE Alise 2010 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 8:42.3 1:05.5

9 66 MIGLONE Luīze 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 8:43.1 1:06.3

10 62 BOROŅENKO Jeļizaveta 2010 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 8:49.5 1:12.7

11 73 GRUDULE Sabīne 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 8:53.7 1:16.9

12 74 KRĒMERE Kerija 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 8:54.9 1:18.1

13 76 TRIBISA Ariana 2009 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 9:10.5 1:33.7

14 65 ĀBOLTIŅA Kate 2009 LAT CPSS 9:20.1 1:43.3

15 78 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 9:25.3 1:48.5

16 60 MERI Helēna 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 9:28.0 1:51.2

17 69 GAILE Anna 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 9:40.9 2:04.1

18 61 KALNIŅA Līva 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 9:57.8 2:21.0

19 75 RUTKA Patrīcija 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 10:01.1 2:24.3

20 64 RIEKSTIŅA Paula 2009 LAT CPSS 10:01.6 2:24.8
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage

Short distance, F

Rezultāti
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

21 54 ŽĪGURE Marta 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 10:11.3 2:34.5

22 55 NAPREJENKO Estere 2009 LAT CPSS 10:30.7 2:53.9

23 70 KRŪMIŅA Samanta 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 10:34.6 2:57.8

24 53 JOZEPA Amanda 2009 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 10:36.7 2:59.9

25 67 SĪMANE Agate 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 10:46.3 3:09.5

26 52 HUSĀRE Amanda 2009 LAT Balvu sporta skola 11:43.6 4:06.8

27 58 SATANOVA Daniela 2010 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 12:18.4 4:41.6

  V12     2,4 km (1,2 km x 2)  

1 39 GAVARS Klāvs 2011 LAT CPSS 8:19.7

2 25 ZAĶIS Artūrs 2011 LAT CPSS 8:21.6 1.9

3 51 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 2011 LAT CPSS 8:30.6 10.9

4 38 DAMBIS Ernests 2011 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 8:38.8 19.1

5 10 ŠĶĒLE Rūdolfs 2011 LAT CPSS 8:50.2 30.5

6 29 BEINĀRS Henrijs 2012 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 8:55.2 35.5

7 43 LINGARTS Jānis Arūrs 2012 LAT CPSS 9:14.9 55.2

8 3 LŪSIS Ralfs 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 9:21.3 1:01.6

9 41 PUPČENOKS Jēkabs 2011 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 9:23.3 1:03.6

10 15 STRAUME Emīls 2011 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 9:26.3 1:06.6

11 20 GAISS Otto 2012 LAT CPSS 9:30.4 1:10.7

12 14 ŠČITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 9:32.7 1:13.0

13 31 SKUJA Alekss 2012 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 9:33.0 1:13.3

14 1 METLĀNS Reinis 2011 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 9:38.4 1:18.7

15 16 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 9:40.9 1:21.2

16 8 SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 2012 LAT CPSS 9:41.1 1:21.4

17 28 KRIPĒNS Kristaps 2011 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 9:46.3 1:26.6

18 48 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 9:50.4 1:30.7

19 40 PLOTKA Pēteris 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 9:58.8 1:39.1

20 37 BAŠĶERS Kristers Krists 2011 LAT CPSS 10:16.6 1:56.9

21 27 LŪSIS Martins 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 10:25.3 2:05.6

22 50 FREIMANIS Raiens 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 10:28.4 2:08.7

22 34 MEŽS Kalvis Ievalts 2012 LAT SS Arkādija 10:28.4 2:08.7

24 19 STEPE Dāvids 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 10:33.5 2:13.8

25 11 LAPIŅŠ Niklavs Kristaps 2012 LAT CPSS 10:44.0 2:24.3

26 42 GRĪNBERGS Olivers 2011 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 10:47.8 2:28.1

27 18 LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 11:00.7 2:41.0

28 5 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Vilis 2012 LAT SS Arkādija 11:02.8 2:43.1

29 6 ZĀRDIŅŠ Patriks 2012 LAT CPSS 11:10.2 2:50.5

30 24 SVALBS Ralfs 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 11:19.8 3:00.1

31 33 BREKTE Ronalds 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 11:22.0 3:02.3

32 36 KĀRLSBERGS Marks 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 11:23.9 3:04.2

33 7 SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 2012 LAT CPSS 11:35.1 3:15.4

34 12 SĀBULIS Klāvs 2012 LAT CPSS 11:35.7 3:16.0

35 46 LANGE Artis 2011 LAT SS Arkādija 11:40.5 3:20.8

36 26 SNIĶERIS Kārlis 2012 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 12:01.6 3:41.9

37 2 BOGDANOVS Martins 2012 LAT CPSS 12:10.0 3:50.3

38 13 SNIEDZE Markuss 2012 LAT CPSS 12:12.2 3:52.5
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39 9 ĀBOLIŅŠ Markuss 2011 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 12:15.0 3:55.3

40 35 GOLDBERGS Gustavs 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 12:37.4 4:17.7

41 44 KĻAVS KĻAVIŅŠ Druvis Daniels 2012 LAT CPSS 12:49.0 4:29.3

42 21 GRICMANIS Morics 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 13:01.6 4:41.9

43 47 KLODŽS Kristaps 2012 LAT CPSS 13:07.2 4:47.5

44 32 KEIŠS Emīls 2012 LAT Balvu sporta skola 13:19.3 4:59.6

45 49 EGLE Markuss 2012 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 14:54.3 6:34.6

Did Not Start (6)

4 MERI Aleksandrs 2012 LAT SS Arkādija

17 OZOLS Krišjānis Kristans 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems

22 BAIKOVS Sergejs 2012 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola

23 JANKOVIČS Gustavs 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS

30 KUBULIŅŠ Jāzeps 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems

45 MARSKELLS Oskars Viljams 2012 LAT CPSS

  S12     1,2 km  

1 275 RUĻUKA Dārta 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:57.6

2 243 ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 2011 LAT CPSS 4:02.2 4.6

3 274 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 2011 LAT CPSS 4:09.3 11.7

3 268 EISAKA Adriāna 2011 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 4:09.3 11.7

5 246 KRASTIŅA Elza 2012 LAT CPSS 4:16.9 19.3

6 252 PURIŅA Nellija 2011 LAT CPSS 4:19.3 21.7

7 270 KOZLOVA Marija 2011 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 4:26.7 29.1

8 245 RUTULE Ulrika 2012 LAT SS Arkādija 4:29.9 32.3

9 260 INDRIKSONE Meldra 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:36.7 39.1

10 259 PLORIŅA Madara 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:52.9 55.3

11 261 BĒRZIŅA Elīza 2011 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 4:53.6 56.0

12 272 VANAGA Estere 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 4:54.2 56.6

13 249 ZVIRGZDIŅA Ieva 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:54.5 56.9

14 244 RADZIŅA Elza 2011 LAT SS Arkādija 5:08.0 1:10.4

15 269 DĀRZIŅA Agnese 2012 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 5:09.8 1:12.2

16 258 MĀLNIECE Sabīne 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:11.0 1:13.4

17 242 BRENCE Marta 2012 LAT CPSS 5:23.3 1:25.7

18 248 PLATĀ Amēlija 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:24.0 1:26.4

19 267 HANSONE Katrīna 2012 LAT SS Arkādija 5:24.7 1:27.1

20 256 BROKĀNE Annija 2012 LAT CPSS 5:27.0 1:29.4

21 253 SKOPIŅA Vanesa 2012 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 5:28.7 1:31.1

22 265 VĒDZELE Elīza 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 5:37.5 1:39.9

23 255 BUTKUS Herta 2012 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 5:38.8 1:41.2

24 263 LABUCE Estere 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:44.0 1:46.4

25 264 GAILE Katrīna 2011 LAT SS Arkādija 5:50.0 1:52.4

26 266 VANAGA Alise 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:54.8 1:57.2

27 250 CIUKORE Sabīne 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:56.4 1:58.8

28 271 EZERIETE Elza 2011 LAT CPSS 6:03.4 2:05.8

29 257 RODIONOVA Marta 2011 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 6:06.1 2:08.5

30 251 RUNCE Mare Virgīnija 2012 LAT CPSS 6:13.2 2:15.6
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31 241 SUKURE Lote 2012 LAT CPSS 6:31.2 2:33.6

32 262 ADLERE Justīne 2012 LAT CPSS 7:04.8 3:07.2

Did Not Start (3)

247 ČIRJEVSKA Estere 2012 LAT Siguldas sporta skola

254 MĀLNIECE Undīne 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS

273 DUNDE Patrīcija Maija 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS

  V10     1,2 km  

1 240 BERKOLDS Ernests 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:15.6

2 202 KLIMOVIČS Miķelis 2013 LAT CPSS 4:29.7 14.1

3 206 AVENS Adrians 2013 LAT CPSS 4:35.2 19.6

4 207 STRODS Rojs 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:38.0 22.4

5 227 RŪTIŅS Jēkabs 2013 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 4:43.9 28.3

6 236 BIEZAIS Daniels 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:47.2 31.6

7 212 GIPSLIS Kārlis Laimonis 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:51.9 36.3

8 210 ČABLIS Arnis 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:56.5 40.9

9 211 KOLERS Antons 2013 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 5:07.5 51.9

10 232 KUPCIS Rūdolfs Kalvis 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:10.4 54.8

11 198 LIEPIŅŠ Oskars 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:12.4 56.8

12 218 LABUCIS Eduards 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:18.6 1:03.0

13 217 SPULLE Rūdolfs Kārlis 2013 LAT Cēsis 5:18.8 1:03.2

14 220 DERKUSOVS Toms 2013 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 5:20.5 1:04.9

15 233 PAEGLE Kristaps 2014 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 5:22.1 1:06.5

16 230 KALĒJS Gustavs 2014 LAT CPSS 5:31.2 1:15.6

17 208 JAUNZEMS Marts 2013 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 5:31.3 1:15.7

18 219 KLIMOVIČS Miks 2014 LAT CPSS 5:31.5 1:15.9

19 229 RUĻUKS Edgars 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:33.2 1:17.6

20 239 ZAĶIS Renārs 2015 LAT CPSS 5:45.2 1:29.6

21 234 MACULĒVIČS Mihails 2014 LAT Carnikava 5:53.5 1:37.9

22 225 ZVIRGZDIŅŠ Kristaps 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:02.8 1:47.2

23 204 ŠOSTAKS Mārcis 2014 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 6:05.0 1:49.4

24 200 GAILIS Edvards 2013 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 6:05.2 1:49.6

25 226 SNIĶERIS Markuss 2015 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 6:05.3 1:49.7

26 231 VANAGS Valters 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 6:07.6 1:52.0

27 224 LIEPIŅŠ Rūdolfs 2014 LAT CPSS 6:15.2 1:59.6

28 199 VILĪTIS Toms 2014 LAT SS Arkādija 6:17.9 2:02.3

29 238 JAUNZEMS Haralds 2015 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 6:21.1 2:05.5

30 209 BUKLOVSKIS Sergejs 2014 LAT Balvu sporta skola 6:21.8 2:06.2

31 222 DAMBIS Tomass 2015 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 6:22.4 2:06.8

32 205 RUA Rafaels Jānis 2014 LAT CPSS 6:28.1 2:12.5

33 216 TIRZMALIS Viestards 2013 LAT CPSS 6:28.5 2:12.9

34 201 ŽAGARS Rudolfs 2014 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 6:32.5 2:16.9

35 203 VOLKOVS Emīls 2014 LAT CPSS 6:40.1 2:24.5

36 221 LOGINS Adrians 2013 LAT Balvu sporta skola 6:45.3 2:29.7

37 235 PAIO Olivers 2015 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 6:56.1 2:40.5

38 223 FREIJS Rodrigo 2014 LAT CPSS 7:05.0 2:49.4
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39 213 RAZMINOVIČS Dairis 2015 LAT Balvu sporta skola 7:31.0 3:15.4

40 215 CIRCENIS Rojs 2015 LAT Balvu sporta skola 7:51.1 3:35.5

41 228 LANCS Kārlis 2013 LAT CPSS 8:09.2 3:53.6

Did Not Start (2)

214 MAKSIMOVS Meinards 2015 LAT Balvu sporta skola

237 GUSLENS Alberts 2014 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs

  S10     1,2 km  

1 192 PUTĀNE Maija 2013 LAT SS Arkādija 4:20.2

2 171 SPALVIŅA Luīze 2014 LAT CPSS 4:30.3 10.1

3 187 ARAMA Ance 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:34.1 13.9

4 183 ČABLE Anete 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:47.6 27.4

5 170 TREIKMANE Jasmīna 2013 LAT CPSS 4:47.9 27.7

6 186 BULIGINA Stefānija 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:01.2 41.0

7 163 BEINERTE Sofija 2013 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 5:10.9 50.7

8 161 PETROVIČA Melisa 2013 LAT CPSS 5:11.2 51.0

9 166 GLĀZNIECE Lauma 2014 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:12.6 52.4

10 193 PAVĀRE Agate 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:21.7 1:01.5

11 173 KRAUKLE Patrīcija 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:28.0 1:07.8

12 181 KRASTIŅA Alise 2014 LAT CPSS 5:31.8 1:11.6

13 191 MELNIRBE Loreta 2013 LAT CPSS 5:32.9 1:12.7

14 197 BURTNIECE Annija 2014 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 5:34.7 1:14.5

15 184 PUDĀNE Angelīna 2014 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 5:35.7 1:15.5

16 174 ŠKAĻIKOVA Sofija 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:39.5 1:19.3

17 185 SKRAUKSTIŅA Enija 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:46.8 1:26.6

18 180 LAPA Ksenija 2014 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 5:48.8 1:28.6

19 175 JAUNZEMA Paula Alise 2013 LAT CPSS 5:56.6 1:36.4

20 189 ČABLE Anitra 2015 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:57.0 1:36.8

21 177 KOLVEITE Elizabete 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:02.1 1:41.9

22 164 VANAGA Gabriela 2014 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 6:06.3 1:46.1

23 168 NAKTINA Jasmīna 2013 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 6:08.6 1:48.4

24 169 ŠNEPA ŠNEPE Marta 2015 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 6:19.9 1:59.7

25 162 AMEĻČENKOVA Viktorija 2014 LAT Balvu sporta skola 6:22.8 2:02.6

26 195 KALĒJA Karlīna 2015 LAT CPSS 6:23.5 2:03.3

27 165 APINE Adele 2014 LAT CPSS 6:28.1 2:07.9

28 182 KLAUĢE Marta 2014 LAT CPSS 6:28.7 2:08.5

29 179 PĒTERSONE Elīsa 2013 LAT CPSS 6:28.8 2:08.6

30 188 MACULĒVIČA Sofija 2014 LAT Carnikava 6:34.7 2:14.5

31 194 BAŠĶERE Marta Emīlija 2015 LAT CPSS 6:38.4 2:18.2

32 167 ZARIŅA Alīsija Kimberlija 2014 LAT CPSS 6:57.7 2:37.5

33 190 KULIGINA Santa 2014 LAT CPSS 7:20.0 2:59.8

34 178 ZVAIGZNE Elza Lote 2014 LAT CPSS 7:35.1 3:14.9

35 172 LOGINA Līga 2015 LAT Balvu sporta skola 8:31.5 4:11.3

Did Not Start (2)

176 GROŠEVA Tīna 2014 LAT CPSS
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196 KOROŠEVSKA Amēlija 2013 LAT SS Arkādija

  S60     2,4 km (1,2 km x 2)  

1 144 ŠIRVE Dzidra 1949 LAT Madonas novads 11:45.3

2 142 RACENAJA Zinaida 1943 LAT Madona 11:57.6 12.3

3 143 SAULĪTE Dace 1959 LAT Madonas novads 13:32.4 1:47.1
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage
Short distance, F

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE ZAKIS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 96 m  
LOWEST POINT 54 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 42 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 352 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 43 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 4      
RACE DISTANCE 10,000 km
HOMOLOGATION 20/67.01/2.5

LOCATION : Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Snowing     SNOW : New, wet TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 2,0°C

LIST n°623 F = 800

Records : 30 At Start : 28      Did Not Finish : 2      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 26

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība LAT4137.000  /  11.02.2023 at 11:38  /  Page 1/1

Rank Name Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men     10 km (2,5 km x 4)  

1 BIKSE Indulis 6:35.0 (1) 13:39.3 (1) 20:42.8 (1) 27:41.9

2 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 6:38.4 (2) 13:45.8 (3) 20:50.3 (3) 27:42.3 0.4

3 EIDUKS Edijs 6:41.5 (3) 13:43.9 (2) 20:45.0 (2) 27:49.0 7.1

4 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 7:22.6 (5) 14:55.9 (5) 22:14.7 (4) 29:21.5 1:39.6

5 SINATS Gustavs 7:13.8 (4) 14:47.3 (4) 22:19.3 (5) 29:49.7 2:07.8

6 KOVGERS Kristers 7:39.9 (8) 15:31.3 (6) 23:14.3 (6) 30:56.4 3:14.5

7 KRAMPE Bruno 7:32.5 (7) 15:33.9 (7) 23:28.3 (7) 31:16.9 3:35.0

8 LEPESKINS Ritvars 7:50.0 (10) 15:57.9 (10) 23:47.4 (8) 31:33.4 3:51.5

9 DAĻECKIS Mārtiņš 7:48.3 (9) 15:53.3 (9) 23:55.1 (10) 31:39.4 3:57.5

10 PAEGLIS Rainers 7:32.2 (6) 15:37.1 (8) 23:53.7 (9) 31:53.4 4:11.5

11 UPENIEKS Rainers 7:52.7 (11) 16:07.1 (12) 24:35.7 (12) 32:27.7 4:45.8

12 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 7:57.8 (13) 16:03.5 (11) 24:24.8 (11) 32:31.3 4:49.4

13 BODNIEKS Valdis 7:54.3 (12) 16:20.7 (13) 24:45.6 (13) 33:07.1 5:25.2

14 LUKSTINS Peteris 8:04.8 (14) 16:35.9 (14) 25:17.3 (14) 33:50.7 6:08.8

15 PRAULĪTIS Reinis 8:27.1 (17) 17:19.7 (17) 26:05.5 (16) 34:21.8 6:39.9

16 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 8:14.6 (15) 16:58.7 (15) 25:49.8 (15) 34:28.5 6:46.6

17 JEKIMOVS Ernests 8:31.9 (18) 17:28.9 (19) 26:19.2 (18) 34:44.9 7:03.0

18 IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips 8:24.2 (16) 17:16.1 (16) 26:06.8 (17) 34:48.9 7:07.0

19 FOGELIS Kajs 8:40.0 (20) 17:25.5 (18) 26:27.8 (19) 35:15.0 7:33.1

20 BERĢIS Niks 8:34.3 (19) 17:42.7 (20) 26:45.8 (20) 35:36.8 7:54.9

21 CIRCENS Eriks 9:03.5 (21) 18:15.2 (21) 27:23.6 (21) 36:07.3 8:25.4

22 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians 9:08.8 (23) 18:34.7 (22) 27:57.7 (22) 37:14.5 9:32.6

23 ENDE Dāvis 9:05.4 (22) 18:47.5 (23) 28:12.8 (23) 37:30.1 9:48.2

24 ULASS Zigurds 9:15.1 (24) 19:04.2 (24) 29:15.1 (24) 39:04.9 11:23.0

25 PRIEDĪTIS Oskars 9:24.3 (25) 19:34.5 (25) 29:52.6 (25) 40:07.0 12:25.1

26 ŽĪGURS Renārs 10:26.0 (26) 21:41.6 (26) 32:54.7 (26) 44:15.4 16:33.5
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage
Short distance, F

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE ZAKIS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 96 m  
LOWEST POINT 54 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 42 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 176 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 43 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 2      
RACE DISTANCE 5,000 km
HOMOLOGATION 20/67.01/2.5

LOCATION : Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Snowing     SNOW : New, wet TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 2,0°C

LIST n°623 F = 800

Records : 22 At Start : 19      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 19

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība LAT4136.000  /  11.02.2023 at 10:40  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women     5 km (2,5 km x 2)  

1 22 3395131 KAASIKU Kaidy 2001 EST 7:35.0 (1) 15:42.1

2 21 3395132 KAASIKU Keidy 2001 EST 7:35.8 (2) 15:48.9 6.8

3 20 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT 8:11.1 (3) 17:04.5 1:22.4

4 16 3555110 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT 8:58.6 (5) 18:47.2 3:05.1

5 19 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT 8:49.4 (4) 19:04.4 3:22.3

6 18 3555113 KAPARKALEJA Linda 2006 LAT 9:19.4 (6) 19:17.1 3:35.0

7 17 3555107 SUMINSKA Adriana 2005 LAT 9:35.7 (7) 19:34.8 3:52.7

8 13 3555117 ZAVJALOVA Zozefine 2004 LAT 9:53.4 (10) 19:52.4 4:10.3

9 12 3555118 BREMZE Elize 2005 LAT 9:41.9 (8) 20:14.7 4:32.6

10 9 3555112 PENCE Jolanta 2004 LAT 9:46.6 (9) 20:35.9 4:53.8

11 15 3555101 VALSKA Ieva 2003 LAT 10:27.3 (12) 21:19.2 5:37.1

12 7 3555098 VOLKA Liga 2004 LAT 10:25.2 (11) 21:55.7 6:13.6

13 4 GRĪNBERGA Emīlija 2006 LAT 10:52.3 (13) 22:38.0 6:55.9

14 8 3555108 BUKSA Marta 2005 LAT 11:03.3 (15) 22:54.9 7:12.8

15 5 SALMIŅA Līva 2006 LAT 10:59.8 (14) 23:08.8 7:26.7

16 10 3555109 GARISONE Ulrika 2005 LAT 11:18.3 (16) 23:18.5 7:36.4

17 14 3555114 VIGANTE Lauma 2006 LAT 11:22.4 (17) 23:22.8 7:40.7

18 1 KURCIŠA Viktorija 2006 LAT 13:03.9 (18) 27:46.1 12:04.0

19 6 3555096 DREIKA Anna Katrina 2003 LAT 13:39.5 (19) 27:59.3 12:17.2

Did Not Start (3)

2 ZILE Olga 1984 LAT

3 BUŠA Patrīcija 2006 LAT

11 3555115 VECKALNINA Madara 2006 LAT
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage
Short distance, F

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība 11.02.2023 at 16:03  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

  V16     5 km (2,5 km x 2)  

1 55 BILĀNS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 6:55.4 (1) 14:18.2

2 71 SILIŅŠ Lūkass 2007 LAT Ogre OK/SC 7:07.8 (2) 14:50.1 31.9

3 61 GRASIS Renārs 2007 LAT Ogre OK/SC 7:22.3 (5) 14:50.5 32.3

4 88 ŠTERNS Bruno 2007 LAT Ogre OK/SC 7:23.6 (6) 15:21.8 1:03.6

5 51 ŽAGARS Jānis 2008 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 7:26.3 (7) 15:25.7 1:07.5

6 60 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 2008 LAT CPSS 7:37.5 (9) 15:26.4 1:08.2

7 84 CIRCENS Indriķis Ints 2007 LAT Balvu sporta skola 7:27.1 (8) 15:26.6 1:08.4

8 69 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 7:19.4 (4) 15:27.6 1:09.4

9 72 ZILIS Gļebs 2008 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 7:11.2 (3) 15:33.9 1:15.7

10 58 MAČIONIS Žanis 2007 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 8:10.6 (13) 16:30.5 2:12.3

11 79 KANCĀNS Emīls 2007 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 7:57.0 (10) 16:38.8 2:20.6

12 76 PLOTKA Ernests 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 7:58.7 (11) 16:43.6 2:25.4

13 70 ŠKAĻIKOVS Alekss 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 8:05.0 (12) 16:56.1 2:37.9

14 68 KRŪMIŅŠ Kaspars 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 8:23.7 (15) 17:30.1 3:11.9

15 56 VECELIS Mārtiņš Severīns 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 8:36.3 (18) 17:32.2 3:14.0

16 57 LANCS Mārtiņš 2007 LAT CPSS 8:21.0 (14) 17:53.8 3:35.6

17 62 ZAURIŅŠ Emīls 2007 LAT CPSS 8:39.2 (19) 18:13.9 3:55.7

18 85 SALMIŅŠ Matīss 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 8:30.5 (17) 18:15.2 3:57.0

19 64 ÉLERTS Kristaps 2007 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 8:46.2 (21) 18:16.2 3:58.0

20 89 STEPE Adrians 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 8:43.4 (20) 18:16.7 3:58.5

21 81 OSIS Valters 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 8:27.8 (16) 18:23.4 4:05.2

22 86 TUČS Alvis 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 8:54.1 (22) 18:30.4 4:12.2

23 77 IVANOVS Artjoms 2007 LAT OK Stiga 8:58.5 (24) 18:42.2 4:24.0

24 54 ZAZĪTIS Treviss 2008 LAT CPSS 8:56.5 (23) 18:44.7 4:26.5

25 87 NAPREJENKO Markus 2008 LAT CPSS 9:07.6 (26) 19:05.0 4:46.8

26 78 PLOTKA Aleksis 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 9:04.6 (25) 19:13.2 4:55.0

27 75 KALNIŅŠ Artūrs 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 9:10.6 (27) 19:37.3 5:19.1

28 63 IKNERS Rauls 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 9:43.0 (30) 20:23.2 6:05.0

29 91 OSMANIS Kristiāns 2008 LAT SS Arkādija 9:52.6 (32) 20:25.9 6:07.7

30 82 ŠĶĒLE Henriks 2008 LAT CPSS 9:41.4 (29) 20:28.2 6:10.0

31 67 ADLERS Ralfs 2008 LAT CPSS 9:47.1 (31) 20:33.9 6:15.7

32 73 SILIŅŠ Ralfs 2008 LAT CPSS 9:38.4 (28) 20:34.8 6:16.6

33 83 DAMME Adriāns 2007 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 10:05.5 (33) 21:02.1 6:43.9

34 80 GRANTS Ričards 2008 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 10:10.9 (34) 21:04.8 6:46.6

35 59 PUŽULIS Patriks 2008 LAT CPSS 10:38.7 (35) 22:06.5 7:48.3

36 65 KUĻŠS Deivids 2008 LAT Balvu sporta skola 10:39.1 (36) 22:33.3 8:15.1

37 53 BŪDA Roberts 2007 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 12:01.3 (38) 22:40.7 8:22.5

38 66 FJODOROVS Rolands 2008 LAT CPSS 11:03.1 (37) 24:22.2 10:04.0

Did Not Start (3)

52 ZĀLĪTIS Armands 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS

74 PAULIŅŠ Gregors 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola

90 PAIO Kristaps 2007 LAT Siguldas sporta skola

  S40     4 km (2 km x 2)  

1 103 STABULNIECE Inga 1974 LAT - 8:25.4 (1) 17:27.2
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage

Short distance, F

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība 11.02.2023 at 16:03  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

  V60     4 km (2 km x 2)  

1 104 SEŠKENS Leons 1956 LAT Baltic Block Madona 7:18.2 (1) 15:01.2
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage
Short distance, F

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība 11.02.2023 at 16:05  /  Page 1/1

Rank Name Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Inter 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  V40     10 km (2 km x 5)  

1 ĀK PAIPALS Jānis 5:29.5 (1) 11:55.3 (1) 18:15.4 (1) 24:34.4 (1) 30:41.6

2 ZILIS Aleksandrs 6:04.8 (2) 12:56.7 (2) 19:51.0 (2) 26:54.6 (2) 33:44.2 3:02.6

3 STUPELIS Kaspars 6:09.9 (3) 13:28.5 (3) 20:47.8 (3) 28:08.0 (3) 34:53.4 4:11.8

4 KANCĀNS Kristaps 6:58.8 (4) 14:53.9 (4) 22:45.2 (4) 30:39.5 (4) 38:35.3 7:53.7

5 DOKĀNS Jānis 8:03.3 (5) 16:32.9 (5) 24:56.9 (5) 33:12.2 (5) 41:24.1 10:42.5

  V50     10 km (2 km x 5)  

1 BIRKENTĀLS Mareks 6:00.1 (1) 12:34.4 (1) 19:06.5 (1) 25:41.1 (1) 32:09.2

2 NEIMANIS Gatis 6:33.5 (2) 13:37.2 (2) 20:45.0 (2) 27:50.9 (2) 34:34.4 2:25.2

3 PETUCHOV German 7:04.3 (3) 14:33.3 (3) 21:46.2 (3) 28:51.8 (3) 35:37.1 3:27.9

4 ŠĶĒPS Gints 7:43.2 (4) 15:58.0 (4) 24:06.6 (4) 32:12.6 (4) 40:07.2 7:58.0
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage
Short distance, F

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība 11.02.2023 at 15:35  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  S16     3,6 km (1,2 km x 3)  

1 126 DJATKOVIČA Martīne 2008 LAT 3:38.6 (2) 7:54.9 (1) 12:12.1

2 120 ZAĶE Amēlija 2008 LAT 3:34.5 (1) 7:55.9 (2) 12:23.6 11.5

3 138 BURCEVA Valērija 2008 LAT 3:54.8 (4) 8:28.3 (5) 12:50.2 38.1

4 123 ZARIŅA Amanda Reilija 2007 LAT 3:56.0 (5) 8:22.4 (4) 12:56.1 44.0

5 125 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 2007 LAT 3:45.1 (3) 8:17.0 (3) 12:58.9 46.8

6 132 MARCINKEVIČA Keita 2008 LAT 4:05.2 (8) 8:35.3 (6) 13:04.9 52.8

7 121 SALAVA Anete 2007 LAT 3:57.4 (6) 8:36.0 (7) 13:21.7 1:09.6

8 139 BLEIDELE Stella 2007 LAT 4:16.0 (9) 9:12.0 (9) 14:01.7 1:49.6

9 122 ROŠTOKA Helēna 2008 LAT 4:03.4 (7) 8:58.3 (8) 14:02.3 1:50.2

10 140 STRAUME Estere 2008 LAT 4:16.7 (10) 9:14.3 (10) 14:09.0 1:56.9

11 134 UPENIECE Ance 2008 LAT 4:42.1 (14) 9:53.4 (11) 15:12.1 3:00.0

12 124 LABSVĪRA Eleanora 2008 LAT 4:27.2 (11) 9:56.4 (13) 15:17.9 3:05.8

13 128 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT 4:31.6 (13) 9:55.7 (12) 15:27.5 3:15.4

14 129 OZOLIŅA Patrīcija 2007 LAT 4:29.8 (12) 10:06.3 (14) 15:46.6 3:34.5

15 135 GAILE Elizabete 2008 LAT 4:48.1 (16) 10:22.3 (15) 15:57.1 3:45.0

16 131 RUTKOVSKA Viktorija 2008 LAT 4:51.5 (17) 10:34.2 (17) 16:08.4 3:56.3

17 127 NOVICĀNE Kate 2007 LAT 4:47.0 (15) 10:29.7 (16) 16:12.3 4:00.2

18 133 SUKURE Estere 2008 LAT 4:56.2 (18) 10:48.8 (18) 16:47.1 4:35.0

19 136 RODIONOVA Maija 2008 LAT 5:16.9 (20) 11:25.9 (20) 17:42.8 5:30.7

20 130 LŪSE Undīne 2008 LAT 4:56.7 (19) 11:07.6 (19) 17:51.1 5:39.0

Did Not Start (2)

137 BRILTE Linda Elizebete 2008 LAT

141 KAMZOLA Loreta 2007 LAT

  V14     3,6 km (1,2 km x 3)  

1 100 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT 3:10.9 (1) 6:44.3 (1) 10:25.0

2 93 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 2010 LAT 3:16.5 (2) 7:14.9 (2) 11:20.6 55.6

3 88 PIVORS Alvis 2009 LAT 3:30.5 (4) 7:28.2 (3) 11:37.6 1:12.6

4 79 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts 2009 LAT 3:29.2 (3) 7:37.6 (4) 11:48.0 1:23.0

5 80 BILĀNS Leo 2010 LAT 3:44.5 (7) 7:50.5 (6) 11:58.3 1:33.3

6 106 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 2010 LAT 3:36.6 (5) 7:45.7 (5) 12:01.6 1:36.6

7 105 LAZDĀNS Māris 2009 LAT 3:50.0 (9) 7:59.8 (7) 12:18.7 1:53.7

8 110 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2009 LAT 3:49.2 (8) 8:08.1 (9) 12:28.6 2:03.6

9 95 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 2010 LAT 3:38.8 (6) 8:02.6 (8) 12:30.0 2:05.0

10 115 VANAGS Emīls 2009 LAT 3:56.8 (10) 8:27.1 (10) 12:59.4 2:34.4

11 102 GULBIS Armands 2010 LAT 4:02.8 (11) 8:46.0 (11) 13:36.7 3:11.7

12 90 ARAMA Martins 2010 LAT 4:08.0 (12) 8:58.4 (12) 13:41.2 3:16.2

13 113 BRICIS Rūdolfs 2010 LAT 4:28.1 (14) 9:11.9 (14) 13:50.6 3:25.6

14 108 ĢEMZIS Eduards 2009 LAT 4:10.9 (13) 9:11.6 (13) 14:12.2 3:47.2

15 81 GERTMANIS Alberts 2010 LAT 4:28.1 (14) 9:17.5 (15) 14:15.6 3:50.6

16 101 TATKINS Daniils 2009 LAT 4:41.8 (18) 9:57.7 (18) 15:12.9 4:47.9

17 99 BIRĢELIS Marks Armands 2010 LAT 4:50.4 (23) 10:07.1 (21) 15:14.6 4:49.6

18 97 KURCIŠS Jēkabs 2009 LAT 4:36.1 (17) 9:54.0 (16) 15:18.0 4:53.0



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

Latvian skiing championship 2. stage

Short distance, F

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība 11.02.2023 at 15:35  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Time Gap

19 119 RUTKIS Armands 2010 LAT 4:49.0 (20) 10:03.1 (19) 15:19.6 4:54.6

20 89 BERKOLDS Raivo 2010 LAT 4:32.7 (16) 9:55.1 (17) 15:24.4 4:59.4

21 82 MERŽVINSKIS Adriāns 2010 LAT 4:52.2 (24) 10:11.9 (22) 15:27.1 5:02.1

22 103 HANSONS Ričards 2009 LAT 4:50.3 (22) 10:07.0 (20) 15:29.5 5:04.5

23 114 KALAŠŅIKOVS Alekss 2010 LAT 4:45.7 (19) 10:13.3 (23) 15:39.6 5:14.6

24 98 IVANOVS Raitis 2009 LAT 4:53.4 (26) 10:19.1 (24) 15:46.3 5:21.3

25 117 MARTEMJANOVS Mārcis 2010 LAT 4:57.7 (28) 10:21.6 (25) 15:53.4 5:28.4

26 104 NOVICĀNS Everts 2009 LAT 4:49.2 (21) 10:32.4 (26) 16:04.9 5:39.9

27 83 MIČS Reinis 2009 LAT 5:06.1 (29) 10:38.6 (28) 16:15.6 5:50.6

28 86 LUHAERS Emīls 2009 LAT 4:53.2 (25) 10:35.6 (27) 16:19.5 5:54.5

29 84 KRISTAPSONS Arkādijs 2009 LAT 5:06.6 (30) 10:59.9 (30) 16:45.3 6:20.3

30 94 KECKO Marsels 2010 LAT 5:42.4 (34) 11:45.4 (33) 17:44.0 7:19.0

31 96 RUTULIS Noa 2010 LAT 5:21.7 (31) 11:32.5 (31) 17:46.9 7:21.9

32 112 LAKSIS Alberts 2009 LAT 5:48.7 (36) 11:49.3 (34) 17:52.8 7:27.8

33 107 ERCMANIS Didzis 2010 LAT 5:27.3 (32) 11:42.5 (32) 17:53.4 7:28.4

34 92 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Viesturs 2009 LAT 4:56.4 (27) 10:53.4 (29) 18:09.0 7:44.0

35 118 PAVĀRS Matīss 2009 LAT 5:37.4 (33) 11:59.2 (35) 18:21.1 7:56.1

36 87 LAZDUPS Renārs 2009 LAT 5:46.8 (35) 12:23.2 (36) 19:18.4 8:53.4

37 85 BRŪNIŅŠ Eduards 2010 LAT 6:10.8 (37) 13:14.0 (37) 20:01.8 9:36.8

38 116 SOBOLS Kristers 2010 LAT 6:43.8 (38) 14:04.9 (38) 21:24.6 10:59.6

Did Not Start (3)

91 JONINS Jēkabs 2009 LAT

109 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2010 LAT

111 VUŠKĀNS Valts 2009 LAT
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage
Short distance, F

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība 11.02.2023 at 15:35  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

  S14     2,4 km (1,2 km x 2)  

1 71 PLĀTE Alise 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:36.4 (1) 7:36.8

2 56 KRIEVIŅA Annija 2009 LAT CPSS 3:45.2 (2) 7:58.6 21.8

3 68 PIKSONE Estere 2009 LAT SK ASM 3:46.0 (3) 8:15.0 38.2

4 72 PLATACE Elīna 2009 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 3:51.7 (4) 8:22.6 45.8

5 63 SKUJIŅA Kate 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 3:57.6 (6) 8:34.8 58.0

6 77 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:00.7 (8) 8:37.3 1:00.5

7 59 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:59.6 (7) 8:39.3 1:02.5

8 57 APSE Alise 2010 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 4:14.6 (13) 8:42.3 1:05.5

9 66 MIGLONE Luīze 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:03.7 (9) 8:43.1 1:06.3

10 62 BOROŅENKO Jeļizaveta 2010 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 4:12.0 (11) 8:49.5 1:12.7

11 73 GRUDULE Sabīne 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:55.6 (5) 8:53.7 1:16.9

12 74 KRĒMERE Kerija 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:10.5 (10) 8:54.9 1:18.1

13 76 TRIBISA Ariana 2009 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 4:13.9 (12) 9:10.5 1:33.7

14 65 ĀBOLTIŅA Kate 2009 LAT CPSS 4:19.0 (14) 9:20.1 1:43.3

15 78 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:23.7 (15) 9:25.3 1:48.5

16 60 MERI Helēna 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 4:26.8 (16) 9:28.0 1:51.2

17 69 GAILE Anna 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 4:34.0 (18) 9:40.9 2:04.1

18 61 KALNIŅA Līva 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 4:30.3 (17) 9:57.8 2:21.0

19 75 RUTKA Patrīcija 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 4:47.7 (21) 10:01.1 2:24.3

20 64 RIEKSTIŅA Paula 2009 LAT CPSS 4:43.3 (19) 10:01.6 2:24.8

21 54 ŽĪGURE Marta 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:45.6 (20) 10:11.3 2:34.5

22 55 NAPREJENKO Estere 2009 LAT CPSS 4:55.7 (23) 10:30.7 2:53.9

23 70 KRŪMIŅA Samanta 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 4:51.5 (22) 10:34.6 2:57.8

24 53 JOZEPA Amanda 2009 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:08.4 (24) 10:36.7 2:59.9

25 67 SĪMANE Agate 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 5:18.0 (25) 10:46.3 3:09.5

26 52 HUSĀRE Amanda 2009 LAT Balvu sporta skola 5:41.0 (26) 11:43.6 4:06.8

27 58 SATANOVA Daniela 2010 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 5:46.9 (27) 12:18.4 4:41.6

  V12     2,4 km (1,2 km x 2)  

1 39 GAVARS Klāvs 2011 LAT CPSS 3:56.2 (2) 8:19.7

2 25 ZAĶIS Artūrs 2011 LAT CPSS 3:55.4 (1) 8:21.6 1.9

3 51 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 2011 LAT CPSS 4:00.0 (3) 8:30.6 10.9

4 38 DAMBIS Ernests 2011 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 4:06.0 (4) 8:38.8 19.1

5 10 ŠĶĒLE Rūdolfs 2011 LAT CPSS 4:06.8 (5) 8:50.2 30.5

6 29 BEINĀRS Henrijs 2012 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 4:14.1 (6) 8:55.2 35.5

7 43 LINGARTS Jānis Arūrs 2012 LAT CPSS 4:22.6 (8) 9:14.9 55.2

8 3 LŪSIS Ralfs 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 4:28.7 (12) 9:21.3 1:01.6

9 41 PUPČENOKS Jēkabs 2011 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 4:31.2 (13) 9:23.3 1:03.6

10 15 STRAUME Emīls 2011 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 4:19.9 (7) 9:26.3 1:06.6

11 20 GAISS Otto 2012 LAT CPSS 4:28.5 (11) 9:30.4 1:10.7

12 14 ŠČITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:34.4 (14) 9:32.7 1:13.0

13 31 SKUJA Alekss 2012 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 4:35.5 (15) 9:33.0 1:13.3

14 1 METLĀNS Reinis 2011 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 4:40.8 (18) 9:38.4 1:18.7

15 16 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:36.2 (16) 9:40.9 1:21.2
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage

Short distance, F

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība 11.02.2023 at 15:35  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

16 8 SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 2012 LAT CPSS 4:28.1 (10) 9:41.1 1:21.4

17 28 KRIPĒNS Kristaps 2011 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 4:36.6 (17) 9:46.3 1:26.6

18 48 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:25.3 (9) 9:50.4 1:30.7

19 40 PLOTKA Pēteris 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:47.9 (20) 9:58.8 1:39.1

20 37 BAŠĶERS Kristers Krists 2011 LAT CPSS 4:47.7 (19) 10:16.6 1:56.9

21 27 LŪSIS Martins 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 5:00.9 (25) 10:25.3 2:05.6

22 50 FREIMANIS Raiens 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 4:55.8 (21) 10:28.4 2:08.7

22 34 MEŽS Kalvis Ievalts 2012 LAT SS Arkādija 5:00.2 (23) 10:28.4 2:08.7

24 19 STEPE Dāvids 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:00.6 (24) 10:33.5 2:13.8

25 11 LAPIŅŠ Niklavs Kristaps 2012 LAT CPSS 5:16.0 (26) 10:44.0 2:24.3

26 42 GRĪNBERGS Olivers 2011 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 4:58.3 (22) 10:47.8 2:28.1

27 18 LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:22.5 (28) 11:00.7 2:41.0

28 5 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Vilis 2012 LAT SS Arkādija 5:23.2 (30) 11:02.8 2:43.1

29 6 ZĀRDIŅŠ Patriks 2012 LAT CPSS 5:23.0 (29) 11:10.2 2:50.5

30 24 SVALBS Ralfs 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:27.6 (31) 11:19.8 3:00.1

31 33 BREKTE Ronalds 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:20.1 (27) 11:22.0 3:02.3

32 36 KĀRLSBERGS Marks 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 5:27.9 (32) 11:23.9 3:04.2

33 7 SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 2012 LAT CPSS 5:39.0 (35) 11:35.1 3:15.4

34 12 SĀBULIS Klāvs 2012 LAT CPSS 5:31.6 (34) 11:35.7 3:16.0

35 46 LANGE Artis 2011 LAT SS Arkādija 5:29.9 (33) 11:40.5 3:20.8

36 26 SNIĶERIS Kārlis 2012 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 5:48.6 (36) 12:01.6 3:41.9

37 2 BOGDANOVS Martins 2012 LAT CPSS 5:54.3 (38) 12:10.0 3:50.3

38 13 SNIEDZE Markuss 2012 LAT CPSS 5:52.3 (37) 12:12.2 3:52.5

39 9 ĀBOLIŅŠ Markuss 2011 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 6:01.0 (39) 12:15.0 3:55.3

40 35 GOLDBERGS Gustavs 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:18.6 (42) 12:37.4 4:17.7

41 44 KĻAVS KĻAVIŅŠ Druvis Daniels 2012 LAT CPSS 6:11.9 (40) 12:49.0 4:29.3

42 21 GRICMANIS Morics 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 6:27.9 (44) 13:01.6 4:41.9

43 47 KLODŽS Kristaps 2012 LAT CPSS 6:17.4 (41) 13:07.2 4:47.5

44 32 KEIŠS Emīls 2012 LAT Balvu sporta skola 6:24.3 (43) 13:19.3 4:59.6

45 49 EGLE Markuss 2012 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 6:58.0 (45) 14:54.3 6:34.6

Did Not Start (6)

4 MERI Aleksandrs 2012 LAT SS Arkādija

17 OZOLS Krišjānis Kristans 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems

22 BAIKOVS Sergejs 2012 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola

23 JANKOVIČS Gustavs 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS

30 KUBULIŅŠ Jāzeps 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems

45 MARSKELLS Oskars Viljams 2012 LAT CPSS

  S60     2,4 km (1,2 km x 2)  

1 144 ŠIRVE Dzidra 1949 LAT Madonas novads 5:36.8 (1) 11:45.3

2 142 RACENAJA Zinaida 1943 LAT Madona 5:40.7 (2) 11:57.6 12.3

3 143 SAULĪTE Dace 1959 LAT Madonas novads 6:04.4 (3) 13:32.4 1:47.1
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage
Short distance, F

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE ZAKIS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 96 m  
LOWEST POINT 54 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 42 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 352 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 43 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 4      
RACE DISTANCE 10,000 km
HOMOLOGATION 20/67.01/2.5

LOCATION : Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Snowing     SNOW : New, wet TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 2,0°C

LIST n°623 F = 800

Records : 30 At Start : 28      Did Not Finish : 2      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 26

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība LAT4137.000  /  11.02.2023 at 11:39  /  Page 1/1

Rank Name Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank)Sector 3 (Rank)Sector 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men     10 km (2,5 km x 4)  

1 BIKSE Indulis 6:35.0 (1) 7:04.3 (2) 7:03.5 (2) 6:59.1 (2) 27:41.9

2 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 6:38.4 (2) 7:07.4 (3) 7:04.5 (3) 6:52.0 (1) 27:42.3 0.4

3 EIDUKS Edijs 6:41.5 (3) 7:02.4 (1) 7:01.1 (1) 7:04.0 (3) 27:49.0 7.1

4 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 7:22.6 (5) 7:33.3 (4) 7:18.8 (4) 7:06.8 (4) 29:21.5 1:39.6

5 SINATS Gustavs 7:13.8 (4) 7:33.5 (5) 7:32.0 (5) 7:30.4 (5) 29:49.7 2:07.8

6 KOVGERS Kristers 7:39.9 (8) 7:51.4 (6) 7:43.0 (6) 7:42.1 (6) 30:56.4 3:14.5

7 KRAMPE Bruno 7:32.5 (7) 8:01.4 (7) 7:54.4 (8) 7:48.6 (9) 31:16.9 3:35.0

8 LEPESKINS Ritvars 7:50.0 (10) 8:07.9 (11) 7:49.5 (7) 7:46.0 (8) 31:33.4 3:51.5

9 DAĻECKIS Mārtiņš 7:48.3 (9) 8:05.0 (9) 8:01.8 (9) 7:44.3 (7) 31:39.4 3:57.5

10 PAEGLIS Rainers 7:32.2 (6) 8:04.9 (8) 8:16.6 (10) 7:59.7 (11) 31:53.4 4:11.5

11 UPENIEKS Rainers 7:52.7 (11) 8:14.4 (12) 8:28.6 (13) 7:52.0 (10) 32:27.7 4:45.8

12 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 7:57.8 (13) 8:05.7 (10) 8:21.3 (11) 8:06.5 (12) 32:31.3 4:49.4

13 BODNIEKS Valdis 7:54.3 (12) 8:26.4 (13) 8:24.9 (12) 8:21.5 (14) 33:07.1 5:25.2

14 LUKSTINS Peteris 8:04.8 (14) 8:31.1 (14) 8:41.4 (14) 8:33.4 (16) 33:50.7 6:08.8

15 PRAULĪTIS Reinis 8:27.1 (17) 8:52.6 (18) 8:45.8 (15) 8:16.3 (13) 34:21.8 6:39.9

16 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 8:14.6 (15) 8:44.1 (15) 8:51.1 (18) 8:38.7 (17) 34:28.5 6:46.6

17 JEKIMOVS Ernests 8:31.9 (18) 8:57.0 (19) 8:50.3 (16) 8:25.7 (15) 34:44.9 7:03.0

18 IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips 8:24.2 (16) 8:51.9 (17) 8:50.7 (17) 8:42.1 (18) 34:48.9 7:07.0

19 FOGELIS Kajs 8:40.0 (20) 8:45.5 (16) 9:02.3 (19) 8:47.2 (20) 35:15.0 7:33.1

20 BERĢIS Niks 8:34.3 (19) 9:08.4 (20) 9:03.1 (20) 8:51.0 (21) 35:36.8 7:54.9

21 CIRCENS Eriks 9:03.5 (21) 9:11.7 (21) 9:08.4 (21) 8:43.7 (19) 36:07.3 8:25.4

22 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians 9:08.8 (23) 9:25.9 (22) 9:23.0 (22) 9:16.8 (22) 37:14.5 9:32.6

23 ENDE Dāvis 9:05.4 (22) 9:42.1 (23) 9:25.3 (23) 9:17.3 (23) 37:30.1 9:48.2

24 ULASS Zigurds 9:15.1 (24) 9:49.1 (24) 10:10.9 (24) 9:49.8 (24) 39:04.9 11:23.0

25 PRIEDĪTIS Oskars 9:24.3 (25) 10:10.2 (25) 10:18.1 (25) 10:14.4 (25) 40:07.0 12:25.1

26 ŽĪGURS Renārs 10:26.0 (26) 11:15.6 (26) 11:13.1 (26) 11:20.7 (26) 44:15.4 16:33.5
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage
Short distance, F

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE ZAKIS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 96 m  
LOWEST POINT 54 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 42 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 176 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 43 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 2      
RACE DISTANCE 5,000 km
HOMOLOGATION 20/67.01/2.5

LOCATION : Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Snowing     SNOW : New, wet TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 2,0°C

LIST n°623 F = 800

Records : 22 At Start : 19      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 19

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība LAT4136.000  /  11.02.2023 at 10:39  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women     5 km (2,5 km x 2)  

1 22 3395131 KAASIKU Kaidy 2001 EST 7:35.0 (1) 8:07.1 (1) 15:42.1

2 21 3395132 KAASIKU Keidy 2001 EST 7:35.8 (2) 8:13.1 (2) 15:48.9 6.8

3 20 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT 8:11.1 (3) 8:53.4 (3) 17:04.5 1:22.4

4 16 3555110 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT 8:58.6 (5) 9:48.6 (4) 18:47.2 3:05.1

5 19 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT 8:49.4 (4) 10:15.0 (8) 19:04.4 3:22.3

6 18 3555113 KAPARKALEJA Linda 2006 LAT 9:19.4 (6) 9:57.7 (5) 19:17.1 3:35.0

7 17 3555107 SUMINSKA Adriana 2005 LAT 9:35.7 (7) 9:59.1 (7) 19:34.8 3:52.7

8 13 3555117 ZAVJALOVA Zozefine 2004 LAT 9:53.4 (10) 9:59.0 (6) 19:52.4 4:10.3

9 12 3555118 BREMZE Elize 2005 LAT 9:41.9 (8) 10:32.8 (9) 20:14.7 4:32.6

10 9 3555112 PENCE Jolanta 2004 LAT 9:46.6 (9) 10:49.3 (10) 20:35.9 4:53.8

11 15 3555101 VALSKA Ieva 2003 LAT 10:27.3 (12) 10:51.9 (11) 21:19.2 5:37.1

12 7 3555098 VOLKA Liga 2004 LAT 10:25.2 (11) 11:30.5 (12) 21:55.7 6:13.6

13 4 GRĪNBERGA Emīlija 2006 LAT 10:52.3 (13) 11:45.7 (13) 22:38.0 6:55.9

14 8 3555108 BUKSA Marta 2005 LAT 11:03.3 (15) 11:51.6 (14) 22:54.9 7:12.8

15 5 SALMIŅA Līva 2006 LAT 10:59.8 (14) 12:09.0 (17) 23:08.8 7:26.7

16 10 3555109 GARISONE Ulrika 2005 LAT 11:18.3 (16) 12:00.2 (15) 23:18.5 7:36.4

17 14 3555114 VIGANTE Lauma 2006 LAT 11:22.4 (17) 12:00.4 (16) 23:22.8 7:40.7

18 1 KURCIŠA Viktorija 2006 LAT 13:03.9 (18) 14:42.2 (19) 27:46.1 12:04.0

19 6 3555096 DREIKA Anna Katrina 2003 LAT 13:39.5 (19) 14:19.8 (18) 27:59.3 12:17.2

Did Not Start (3)

2 ZILE Olga 1984 LAT

3 BUŠA Patrīcija 2006 LAT

11 3555115 VECKALNINA Madara 2006 LAT
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage
Short distance, F

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība 11.02.2023 at 16:04  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  V16     5 km (2,5 km x 2)  

1 55 BILĀNS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 6:55.4 (1) 7:22.8 (1) 14:18.2

2 71 SILIŅŠ Lūkass 2007 LAT Ogre OK/SC 7:07.8 (2) 7:42.3 (3) 14:50.1 31.9

3 61 GRASIS Renārs 2007 LAT Ogre OK/SC 7:22.3 (5) 7:28.2 (2) 14:50.5 32.3

4 88 ŠTERNS Bruno 2007 LAT Ogre OK/SC 7:23.6 (6) 7:58.2 (5) 15:21.8 1:03.6

5 51 ŽAGARS Jānis 2008 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 7:26.3 (7) 7:59.4 (6) 15:25.7 1:07.5

6 60 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 2008 LAT CPSS 7:37.5 (9) 7:48.9 (4) 15:26.4 1:08.2

7 84 CIRCENS Indriķis Ints 2007 LAT Balvu sporta skola 7:27.1 (8) 7:59.5 (7) 15:26.6 1:08.4

8 69 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 7:19.4 (4) 8:08.2 (8) 15:27.6 1:09.4

9 72 ZILIS Gļebs 2008 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 7:11.2 (3) 8:22.7 (10) 15:33.9 1:15.7

10 58 MAČIONIS Žanis 2007 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 8:10.6 (13) 8:19.9 (9) 16:30.5 2:12.3

11 79 KANCĀNS Emīls 2007 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 7:57.0 (10) 8:41.8 (11) 16:38.8 2:20.6

12 76 PLOTKA Ernests 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 7:58.7 (11) 8:44.9 (12) 16:43.6 2:25.4

13 70 ŠKAĻIKOVS Alekss 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 8:05.0 (12) 8:51.1 (13) 16:56.1 2:37.9

14 68 KRŪMIŅŠ Kaspars 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 8:23.7 (15) 9:06.4 (15) 17:30.1 3:11.9

15 56 VECELIS Mārtiņš Severīns 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 8:36.3 (18) 8:55.9 (14) 17:32.2 3:14.0

16 57 LANCS Mārtiņš 2007 LAT CPSS 8:21.0 (14) 9:32.8 (17) 17:53.8 3:35.6

17 62 ZAURIŅŠ Emīls 2007 LAT CPSS 8:39.2 (19) 9:34.7 (19) 18:13.9 3:55.7

18 85 SALMIŅŠ Matīss 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 8:30.5 (17) 9:44.7 (22) 18:15.2 3:57.0

19 64 ÉLERTS Kristaps 2007 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 8:46.2 (21) 9:30.0 (16) 18:16.2 3:58.0

20 89 STEPE Adrians 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 8:43.4 (20) 9:33.3 (18) 18:16.7 3:58.5

21 81 OSIS Valters 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 8:27.8 (16) 9:55.6 (24) 18:23.4 4:05.2

22 86 TUČS Alvis 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 8:54.1 (22) 9:36.3 (20) 18:30.4 4:12.2

23 77 IVANOVS Artjoms 2007 LAT OK Stiga 8:58.5 (24) 9:43.7 (21) 18:42.2 4:24.0

24 54 ZAZĪTIS Treviss 2008 LAT CPSS 8:56.5 (23) 9:48.2 (23) 18:44.7 4:26.5

25 87 NAPREJENKO Markus 2008 LAT CPSS 9:07.6 (26) 9:57.4 (25) 19:05.0 4:46.8

26 78 PLOTKA Aleksis 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 9:04.6 (25) 10:08.6 (26) 19:13.2 4:55.0

27 75 KALNIŅŠ Artūrs 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 9:10.6 (27) 10:26.7 (27) 19:37.3 5:19.1

28 63 IKNERS Rauls 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 9:43.0 (30) 10:40.2 (30) 20:23.2 6:05.0

29 91 OSMANIS Kristiāns 2008 LAT SS Arkādija 9:52.6 (32) 10:33.3 (28) 20:25.9 6:07.7

30 82 ŠĶĒLE Henriks 2008 LAT CPSS 9:41.4 (29) 10:46.8 (31) 20:28.2 6:10.0

31 67 ADLERS Ralfs 2008 LAT CPSS 9:47.1 (31) 10:46.8 (31) 20:33.9 6:15.7

32 73 SILIŅŠ Ralfs 2008 LAT CPSS 9:38.4 (28) 10:56.4 (34) 20:34.8 6:16.6

33 83 DAMME Adriāns 2007 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 10:05.5 (33) 10:56.6 (35) 21:02.1 6:43.9

34 80 GRANTS Ričards 2008 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 10:10.9 (34) 10:53.9 (33) 21:04.8 6:46.6

35 59 PUŽULIS Patriks 2008 LAT CPSS 10:38.7 (35) 11:27.8 (36) 22:06.5 7:48.3

36 65 KUĻŠS Deivids 2008 LAT Balvu sporta skola 10:39.1 (36) 11:54.2 (37) 22:33.3 8:15.1

37 53 BŪDA Roberts 2007 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 12:01.3 (38) 10:39.4 (29) 22:40.7 8:22.5

38 66 FJODOROVS Rolands 2008 LAT CPSS 11:03.1 (37) 13:19.1 (38) 24:22.2 10:04.0

Did Not Start (3)

52 ZĀLĪTIS Armands 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS

74 PAULIŅŠ Gregors 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola

90 PAIO Kristaps 2007 LAT Siguldas sporta skola

  S40     4 km (2 km x 2)  

1 103 STABULNIECE Inga 1974 LAT - 8:25.4 (1) 9:01.8 (1) 17:27.2
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage

Short distance, F

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība 11.02.2023 at 16:04  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  V60     4 km (2 km x 2)  

1 104 SEŠKENS Leons 1956 LAT Baltic Block Madona 7:18.2 (1) 7:43.0 (1) 15:01.2
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Latvian skiing championship 2. stage
Short distance, F

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība 11.02.2023 at 16:05  /  Page 1/1

Rank Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Sector 5 (Rank) Time Gap

  V40     10 km (2 km x 5)  

1 ĀK PAIPALS Jānis 5:29.5 (1) 6:25.8 (1) 6:20.1 (1) 6:19.0 (1) 6:07.2 (1) 30:41.6

2 ZILIS Aleksandrs 6:04.8 (2) 6:51.9 (2) 6:54.3 (2) 7:03.6 (2) 6:49.6 (3) 33:44.2 3:02.6

3 STUPELIS Kaspars 6:09.9 (3) 7:18.6 (3) 7:19.3 (3) 7:20.2 (3) 6:45.4 (2) 34:53.4 4:11.8

4 KANCĀNS Kristaps 6:58.8 (4) 7:55.1 (4) 7:51.3 (4) 7:54.3 (4) 7:55.8 (4) 38:35.3 7:53.7

5 DOKĀNS Jānis 8:03.3 (5) 8:29.6 (5) 8:24.0 (5) 8:15.3 (5) 8:11.9 (5) 41:24.1 10:42.5

  V50     10 km (2 km x 5)  

1 BIRKENTĀLS Mareks 6:00.1 (1) 6:34.3 (1) 6:32.1 (1) 6:34.6 (1) 6:28.1 (1) 32:09.2

2 NEIMANIS Gatis 6:33.5 (2) 7:03.7 (2) 7:07.8 (2) 7:05.9 (3) 6:43.5 (2) 34:34.4 2:25.2

3 PETUCHOV German 7:04.3 (3) 7:29.0 (3) 7:12.9 (3) 7:05.6 (2) 6:45.3 (3) 35:37.1 3:27.9

4 ŠĶĒPS Gints 7:43.2 (4) 8:14.8 (4) 8:08.6 (4) 8:06.0 (4) 7:54.6 (4) 40:07.2 7:58.0
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  S16     3,6 km (1,2 km x 3)  

1 126 DJATKOVIČA Martīne 2008 LAT 3:38.6 (2) 4:16.3 (1) 4:17.2 (1) 12:12.1

2 120 ZAĶE Amēlija 2008 LAT 3:34.5 (1) 4:21.4 (2) 4:27.7 (3) 12:23.6 11.5

3 138 BURCEVA Valērija 2008 LAT 3:54.8 (4) 4:33.5 (6) 4:21.9 (2) 12:50.2 38.1

4 123 ZARIŅA Amanda Reilija 2007 LAT 3:56.0 (5) 4:26.4 (3) 4:33.7 (5) 12:56.1 44.0

5 125 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 2007 LAT 3:45.1 (3) 4:31.9 (5) 4:41.9 (6) 12:58.9 46.8

6 132 MARCINKEVIČA Keita 2008 LAT 4:05.2 (8) 4:30.1 (4) 4:29.6 (4) 13:04.9 52.8

7 121 SALAVA Anete 2007 LAT 3:57.4 (6) 4:38.6 (7) 4:45.7 (7) 13:21.7 1:09.6

8 139 BLEIDELE Stella 2007 LAT 4:16.0 (9) 4:56.0 (9) 4:49.7 (8) 14:01.7 1:49.6

9 122 ROŠTOKA Helēna 2008 LAT 4:03.4 (7) 4:54.9 (8) 5:04.0 (10) 14:02.3 1:50.2

10 140 STRAUME Estere 2008 LAT 4:16.7 (10) 4:57.6 (10) 4:54.7 (9) 14:09.0 1:56.9

11 134 UPENIECE Ance 2008 LAT 4:42.1 (14) 5:11.3 (11) 5:18.7 (11) 15:12.1 3:00.0

12 124 LABSVĪRA Eleanora 2008 LAT 4:27.2 (11) 5:29.2 (13) 5:21.5 (12) 15:17.9 3:05.8

13 128 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT 4:31.6 (13) 5:24.1 (12) 5:31.8 (13) 15:27.5 3:15.4

14 129 OZOLIŅA Patrīcija 2007 LAT 4:29.8 (12) 5:36.5 (15) 5:40.3 (16) 15:46.6 3:34.5

15 135 GAILE Elizabete 2008 LAT 4:48.1 (16) 5:34.2 (14) 5:34.8 (15) 15:57.1 3:45.0

16 131 RUTKOVSKA Viktorija 2008 LAT 4:51.5 (17) 5:42.7 (16) 5:34.2 (14) 16:08.4 3:56.3

17 127 NOVICĀNE Kate 2007 LAT 4:47.0 (15) 5:42.7 (16) 5:42.6 (17) 16:12.3 4:00.2

18 133 SUKURE Estere 2008 LAT 4:56.2 (18) 5:52.6 (18) 5:58.3 (18) 16:47.1 4:35.0

19 136 RODIONOVA Maija 2008 LAT 5:16.9 (20) 6:09.0 (19) 6:16.9 (19) 17:42.8 5:30.7

20 130 LŪSE Undīne 2008 LAT 4:56.7 (19) 6:10.9 (20) 6:43.5 (20) 17:51.1 5:39.0

Did Not Start (2)

137 BRILTE Linda Elizebete 2008 LAT

141 KAMZOLA Loreta 2007 LAT

  V14     3,6 km (1,2 km x 3)  

1 100 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT 3:10.9 (1) 3:33.4 (1) 3:40.7 (1) 10:25.0

2 93 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 2010 LAT 3:16.5 (2) 3:58.4 (3) 4:05.7 (2) 11:20.6 55.6

3 88 PIVORS Alvis 2009 LAT 3:30.5 (4) 3:57.7 (2) 4:09.4 (4) 11:37.6 1:12.6

4 79 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts 2009 LAT 3:29.2 (3) 4:08.4 (5) 4:10.4 (5) 11:48.0 1:23.0

5 80 BILĀNS Leo 2010 LAT 3:44.5 (7) 4:06.0 (4) 4:07.8 (3) 11:58.3 1:33.3

6 106 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 2010 LAT 3:36.6 (5) 4:09.1 (6) 4:15.9 (6) 12:01.6 1:36.6

7 105 LAZDĀNS Māris 2009 LAT 3:50.0 (9) 4:09.8 (7) 4:18.9 (7) 12:18.7 1:53.7

8 110 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2009 LAT 3:49.2 (8) 4:18.9 (8) 4:20.5 (8) 12:28.6 2:03.6

9 95 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 2010 LAT 3:38.8 (6) 4:23.8 (9) 4:27.4 (9) 12:30.0 2:05.0

10 115 VANAGS Emīls 2009 LAT 3:56.8 (10) 4:30.3 (10) 4:32.3 (10) 12:59.4 2:34.4

11 102 GULBIS Armands 2010 LAT 4:02.8 (11) 4:43.2 (11) 4:50.7 (13) 13:36.7 3:11.7

12 90 ARAMA Martins 2010 LAT 4:08.0 (12) 4:50.4 (14) 4:42.8 (12) 13:41.2 3:16.2

13 113 BRICIS Rūdolfs 2010 LAT 4:28.1 (14) 4:43.8 (12) 4:38.7 (11) 13:50.6 3:25.6

14 108 ĢEMZIS Eduards 2009 LAT 4:10.9 (13) 5:00.7 (15) 5:00.6 (15) 14:12.2 3:47.2

15 81 GERTMANIS Alberts 2010 LAT 4:28.1 (14) 4:49.4 (13) 4:58.1 (14) 14:15.6 3:50.6

16 101 TATKINS Daniils 2009 LAT 4:41.8 (18) 5:15.9 (17) 5:15.2 (17) 15:12.9 4:47.9

17 99 BIRĢELIS Marks Armands 2010 LAT 4:50.4 (23) 5:16.7 (18) 5:07.5 (16) 15:14.6 4:49.6

18 97 KURCIŠS Jēkabs 2009 LAT 4:36.1 (17) 5:17.9 (20) 5:24.0 (21) 15:18.0 4:53.0

19 119 RUTKIS Armands 2010 LAT 4:49.0 (20) 5:14.1 (16) 5:16.5 (19) 15:19.6 4:54.6

20 89 BERKOLDS Raivo 2010 LAT 4:32.7 (16) 5:22.4 (22) 5:29.3 (24) 15:24.4 4:59.4

21 82 MERŽVINSKIS Adriāns 2010 LAT 4:52.2 (24) 5:19.7 (21) 5:15.2 (17) 15:27.1 5:02.1

22 103 HANSONS Ričards 2009 LAT 4:50.3 (22) 5:16.7 (18) 5:22.5 (20) 15:29.5 5:04.5



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

Latvian skiing championship 2. stage

Short distance, F

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

11.02.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu pašvaldība 11.02.2023 at 15:37  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

23 114 KALAŠŅIKOVS Alekss 2010 LAT 4:45.7 (19) 5:27.6 (25) 5:26.3 (22) 15:39.6 5:14.6

24 98 IVANOVS Raitis 2009 LAT 4:53.4 (26) 5:25.7 (24) 5:27.2 (23) 15:46.3 5:21.3

25 117 MARTEMJANOVS Mārcis 2010 LAT 4:57.7 (28) 5:23.9 (23) 5:31.8 (25) 15:53.4 5:28.4

26 104 NOVICĀNS Everts 2009 LAT 4:49.2 (21) 5:43.2 (28) 5:32.5 (26) 16:04.9 5:39.9

27 83 MIČS Reinis 2009 LAT 5:06.1 (29) 5:32.5 (26) 5:37.0 (27) 16:15.6 5:50.6

28 86 LUHAERS Emīls 2009 LAT 4:53.2 (25) 5:42.4 (27) 5:43.9 (28) 16:19.5 5:54.5

29 84 KRISTAPSONS Arkādijs 2009 LAT 5:06.6 (30) 5:53.3 (29) 5:45.4 (29) 16:45.3 6:20.3

30 94 KECKO Marsels 2010 LAT 5:42.4 (34) 6:03.0 (32) 5:58.6 (30) 17:44.0 7:19.0

31 96 RUTULIS Noa 2010 LAT 5:21.7 (31) 6:10.8 (33) 6:14.4 (33) 17:46.9 7:21.9

32 112 LAKSIS Alberts 2009 LAT 5:48.7 (36) 6:00.6 (31) 6:03.5 (31) 17:52.8 7:27.8

33 107 ERCMANIS Didzis 2010 LAT 5:27.3 (32) 6:15.2 (34) 6:10.9 (32) 17:53.4 7:28.4

34 92 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Viesturs 2009 LAT 4:56.4 (27) 5:57.0 (30) 7:15.6 (37) 18:09.0 7:44.0

35 118 PAVĀRS Matīss 2009 LAT 5:37.4 (33) 6:21.8 (35) 6:21.9 (34) 18:21.1 7:56.1

36 87 LAZDUPS Renārs 2009 LAT 5:46.8 (35) 6:36.4 (36) 6:55.2 (36) 19:18.4 8:53.4

37 85 BRŪNIŅŠ Eduards 2010 LAT 6:10.8 (37) 7:03.2 (37) 6:47.8 (35) 20:01.8 9:36.8

38 116 SOBOLS Kristers 2010 LAT 6:43.8 (38) 7:21.1 (38) 7:19.7 (38) 21:24.6 10:59.6

Did Not Start (3)

91 JONINS Jēkabs 2009 LAT

109 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2010 LAT

111 VUŠKĀNS Valts 2009 LAT
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  S14     2,4 km (1,2 km x 2)  

1 71 PLĀTE Alise 2009 LAT 3:36.4 (1) 4:00.4 (1) 7:36.8

2 56 KRIEVIŅA Annija 2009 LAT 3:45.2 (2) 4:13.4 (2) 7:58.6 21.8

3 68 PIKSONE Estere 2009 LAT 3:46.0 (3) 4:29.0 (4) 8:15.0 38.2

4 72 PLATACE Elīna 2009 LAT 3:51.7 (4) 4:30.9 (5) 8:22.6 45.8

5 63 SKUJIŅA Kate 2009 LAT 3:57.6 (6) 4:37.2 (7) 8:34.8 58.0

6 77 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 2009 LAT 4:00.7 (8) 4:36.6 (6) 8:37.3 1:00.5

7 59 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2009 LAT 3:59.6 (7) 4:39.7 (10) 8:39.3 1:02.5

8 57 APSE Alise 2010 LAT 4:14.6 (13) 4:27.7 (3) 8:42.3 1:05.5

9 66 MIGLONE Luīze 2009 LAT 4:03.7 (9) 4:39.4 (9) 8:43.1 1:06.3

10 62 BOROŅENKO Jeļizaveta 2010 LAT 4:12.0 (11) 4:37.5 (8) 8:49.5 1:12.7

11 73 GRUDULE Sabīne 2010 LAT 3:55.6 (5) 4:58.1 (13) 8:53.7 1:16.9

12 74 KRĒMERE Kerija 2009 LAT 4:10.5 (10) 4:44.4 (11) 8:54.9 1:18.1

13 76 TRIBISA Ariana 2009 LAT 4:13.9 (12) 4:56.6 (12) 9:10.5 1:33.7

14 65 ĀBOLTIŅA Kate 2009 LAT 4:19.0 (14) 5:01.1 (14) 9:20.1 1:43.3

15 78 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 2010 LAT 4:23.7 (15) 5:01.6 (16) 9:25.3 1:48.5

16 60 MERI Helēna 2010 LAT 4:26.8 (16) 5:01.2 (15) 9:28.0 1:51.2

17 69 GAILE Anna 2009 LAT 4:34.0 (18) 5:06.9 (17) 9:40.9 2:04.1

18 61 KALNIŅA Līva 2010 LAT 4:30.3 (17) 5:27.5 (21) 9:57.8 2:21.0

19 75 RUTKA Patrīcija 2010 LAT 4:47.7 (21) 5:13.4 (18) 10:01.1 2:24.3

20 64 RIEKSTIŅA Paula 2009 LAT 4:43.3 (19) 5:18.3 (19) 10:01.6 2:24.8

21 54 ŽĪGURE Marta 2010 LAT 4:45.6 (20) 5:25.7 (20) 10:11.3 2:34.5

22 55 NAPREJENKO Estere 2009 LAT 4:55.7 (23) 5:35.0 (24) 10:30.7 2:53.9

23 70 KRŪMIŅA Samanta 2010 LAT 4:51.5 (22) 5:43.1 (25) 10:34.6 2:57.8

24 53 JOZEPA Amanda 2009 LAT 5:08.4 (24) 5:28.3 (22) 10:36.7 2:59.9

25 67 SĪMANE Agate 2010 LAT 5:18.0 (25) 5:28.3 (22) 10:46.3 3:09.5

26 52 HUSĀRE Amanda 2009 LAT 5:41.0 (26) 6:02.6 (26) 11:43.6 4:06.8

27 58 SATANOVA Daniela 2010 LAT 5:46.9 (27) 6:31.5 (27) 12:18.4 4:41.6

  V12     2,4 km (1,2 km x 2)  

1 39 GAVARS Klāvs 2011 LAT 3:56.2 (2) 4:23.5 (1) 8:19.7

2 25 ZAĶIS Artūrs 2011 LAT 3:55.4 (1) 4:26.2 (2) 8:21.6 1.9

3 51 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 2011 LAT 4:00.0 (3) 4:30.6 (3) 8:30.6 10.9

4 38 DAMBIS Ernests 2011 LAT 4:06.0 (4) 4:32.8 (4) 8:38.8 19.1

5 10 ŠĶĒLE Rūdolfs 2011 LAT 4:06.8 (5) 4:43.4 (6) 8:50.2 30.5

6 29 BEINĀRS Henrijs 2012 LAT 4:14.1 (6) 4:41.1 (5) 8:55.2 35.5

7 43 LINGARTS Jānis Arūrs 2012 LAT 4:22.6 (8) 4:52.3 (8) 9:14.9 55.2

8 3 LŪSIS Ralfs 2012 LAT 4:28.7 (12) 4:52.6 (9) 9:21.3 1:01.6

9 41 PUPČENOKS Jēkabs 2011 LAT 4:31.2 (13) 4:52.1 (7) 9:23.3 1:03.6

10 15 STRAUME Emīls 2011 LAT 4:19.9 (7) 5:06.4 (15) 9:26.3 1:06.6

11 20 GAISS Otto 2012 LAT 4:28.5 (11) 5:01.9 (13) 9:30.4 1:10.7

12 14 ŠČITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT 4:34.4 (14) 4:58.3 (12) 9:32.7 1:13.0

13 31 SKUJA Alekss 2012 LAT 4:35.5 (15) 4:57.5 (10) 9:33.0 1:13.3

14 1 METLĀNS Reinis 2011 LAT 4:40.8 (18) 4:57.6 (11) 9:38.4 1:18.7

15 16 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 2012 LAT 4:36.2 (16) 5:04.7 (14) 9:40.9 1:21.2
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16 8 SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 2012 LAT 4:28.1 (10) 5:13.0 (18) 9:41.1 1:21.4

17 28 KRIPĒNS Kristaps 2011 LAT 4:36.6 (17) 5:09.7 (16) 9:46.3 1:26.6

18 48 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 2011 LAT 4:25.3 (9) 5:25.1 (20) 9:50.4 1:30.7

19 40 PLOTKA Pēteris 2012 LAT 4:47.9 (20) 5:10.9 (17) 9:58.8 1:39.1

20 37 BAŠĶERS Kristers Krists 2011 LAT 4:47.7 (19) 5:28.9 (23) 10:16.6 1:56.9

21 27 LŪSIS Martins 2012 LAT 5:00.9 (25) 5:24.4 (19) 10:25.3 2:05.6

22 50 FREIMANIS Raiens 2012 LAT 4:55.8 (21) 5:32.6 (24) 10:28.4 2:08.7

22 34 MEŽS Kalvis Ievalts 2012 LAT 5:00.2 (23) 5:28.2 (22) 10:28.4 2:08.7

24 19 STEPE Dāvids 2011 LAT 5:00.6 (24) 5:32.9 (25) 10:33.5 2:13.8

25 11 LAPIŅŠ Niklavs Kristaps 2012 LAT 5:16.0 (26) 5:28.0 (21) 10:44.0 2:24.3

26 42 GRĪNBERGS Olivers 2011 LAT 4:58.3 (22) 5:49.5 (29) 10:47.8 2:28.1

27 18 LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 2012 LAT 5:22.5 (28) 5:38.2 (26) 11:00.7 2:41.0

28 5 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Vilis 2012 LAT 5:23.2 (30) 5:39.6 (27) 11:02.8 2:43.1

29 6 ZĀRDIŅŠ Patriks 2012 LAT 5:23.0 (29) 5:47.2 (28) 11:10.2 2:50.5

30 24 SVALBS Ralfs 2011 LAT 5:27.6 (31) 5:52.2 (30) 11:19.8 3:00.1

31 33 BREKTE Ronalds 2012 LAT 5:20.1 (27) 6:01.9 (33) 11:22.0 3:02.3

32 36 KĀRLSBERGS Marks 2012 LAT 5:27.9 (32) 5:56.0 (31) 11:23.9 3:04.2

33 7 SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 2012 LAT 5:39.0 (35) 5:56.1 (32) 11:35.1 3:15.4

34 12 SĀBULIS Klāvs 2012 LAT 5:31.6 (34) 6:04.1 (34) 11:35.7 3:16.0

35 46 LANGE Artis 2011 LAT 5:29.9 (33) 6:10.6 (35) 11:40.5 3:20.8

36 26 SNIĶERIS Kārlis 2012 LAT 5:48.6 (36) 6:13.0 (36) 12:01.6 3:41.9

37 2 BOGDANOVS Martins 2012 LAT 5:54.3 (38) 6:15.7 (38) 12:10.0 3:50.3

38 13 SNIEDZE Markuss 2012 LAT 5:52.3 (37) 6:19.9 (40) 12:12.2 3:52.5

39 9 ĀBOLIŅŠ Markuss 2011 LAT 6:01.0 (39) 6:14.0 (37) 12:15.0 3:55.3

40 35 GOLDBERGS Gustavs 2012 LAT 6:18.6 (42) 6:18.8 (39) 12:37.4 4:17.7

41 44 KĻAVS KĻAVIŅŠ Druvis Daniels 2012 LAT 6:11.9 (40) 6:37.1 (42) 12:49.0 4:29.3

42 21 GRICMANIS Morics 2012 LAT 6:27.9 (44) 6:33.7 (41) 13:01.6 4:41.9

43 47 KLODŽS Kristaps 2012 LAT 6:17.4 (41) 6:49.8 (43) 13:07.2 4:47.5

44 32 KEIŠS Emīls 2012 LAT 6:24.3 (43) 6:55.0 (44) 13:19.3 4:59.6

45 49 EGLE Markuss 2012 LAT 6:58.0 (45) 7:56.3 (45) 14:54.3 6:34.6

Did Not Start (6)

4 MERI Aleksandrs 2012 LAT

17 OZOLS Krišjānis Kristans 2012 LAT

22 BAIKOVS Sergejs 2012 LAT

23 JANKOVIČS Gustavs 2011 LAT

30 KUBULIŅŠ Jāzeps 2011 LAT

45 MARSKELLS Oskars Viljams 2012 LAT

  S60     2,4 km (1,2 km x 2)  

1 144 ŠIRVE Dzidra 1949 LAT 5:36.8 (1) 6:08.5 (1) 11:45.3

2 142 RACENAJA Zinaida 1943 LAT 5:40.7 (2) 6:16.9 (2) 11:57.6 12.3

3 143 SAULĪTE Dace 1959 LAT 6:04.4 (3) 7:28.0 (3) 13:32.4 1:47.1


